Haj.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 162-92

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT DATED 20 JULY 1992 BETWEEN NORTHERN COMMUNICATIONS AND THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY TO UPGRADE THE PBX SWITCHBOARD AT CITY HALL, AN ADDITIONAL SWITCHBOARD FOR THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT AND TO REPLACE THE EXISTING TELEPHONE SYSTEM AT THE PUBLIC WORKS OFFICE, SEYMOUR STREET.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into that certain agreement dated 20 July, 1992, between Northern Communications and The Corporation of the City of North Bay to upgrade the PBX Switchboard at City Hall, an additional switchboard for the Social Services Department and to replace the existing telephone system at the Public Works Office, Seymour Street.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized and empowered to execute the aforesaid agreement dated July 20, 1992, on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 20TH DAY OF JULY, 1992.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 20TH DAY OF JULY, 1992.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 20TH DAY OF JULY, 1992.

Stan Dawly

CITY CLEDK